

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 384/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2008 in LPA No.376/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORPN OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K. ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 569 of 2009
With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let these matters be adjourned and be
listed with the matters which are said to be similar and pending registration.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master