

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7212 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNDER CONSTRUCTION CO.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7213 of 2009
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7214 of 2009
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7215 of 2009
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7216 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.
Ms. Payal Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A No.7212/2009 Ld. counsel for the appellant has
remitted cost and also served notice on Mr. Arun K.
Beriwal, advocate. He took notice on last occasion.
Vakalatnama and counter affidavit has not been filed even
now.

In C.A. No.7213, 7214 and 7216/2009 respondents have
not filed statement of case inspite of last opportunity
granted. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber for appropriate orders.

..2/-

Item No.134 : 2 :

In C.A.No.7215/2009 it is submitted by the Ld. counsel
for the appellant that statement of case has already been
filed.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar