

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3991 OF 2009

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VARDHMAN PROPERTIES

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.for
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.
Ms. Nisha Sanghi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is allowed three weeks' time to file statement of case. Learned counsel for the respondent states that she has already filed the statement of case. Office to verify.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master