

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1873 OF 2009

M.C.D.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LTD.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1333 of 2010
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 1884 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 1885 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 1886 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 1959 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 1960 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 1961 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 1962 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 1963 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 3270 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 3272 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 3991 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 4431 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 4572 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 5638 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 5639 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 6404 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 7212 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 7213 of 2009
(Office report for directions)

-2-

Civil Appeal NO. 7214 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 7215 of 2009
(Office report for directions)
Civil Appeal NO. 7216 of 2009
(Office report for directions)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Akashdeep Verma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neetu Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondents returnable in six
weeks.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Minakshi Mehta]
Court Master